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DAVISON C.ii E MO AL COMPANY

Mr, lLyall Johnson, Chief

Licersing Branch

Division of Licensing snd isgulsiion

U, S. Atomic ‘nergy Comwission

Washington 25, D, C, Aeference; 40.86

Deer Hr, Johnsoni

We vish to asknowledge your letter of June 6 requesting
the status of cur application for approval to relssse gource
naterial to unrestricted aress md information eoncerning plant
cperastione,

Subsequent to our lstter of April 11, 1960, wve mat with
Hesers. Rogers, Page and othars to review our probdlea, It was
then decidod advisable for us to eystematically sawple ths plant
offluent and surfess run-off to determine the affectivensss of
our water treatssnt plant, It was al2o suggested that we "core
drill® the plant area to sppralse the significance of leaching

from our tailings plle, <&

Following the meating refarred to above, we placed
ordais for equipment to measure the low level of activity dinvoalved,
This squipment was recaived en June 156, we are nov in a position
to gather dsta at a stepped-up rate, Durisig the year weekly
composite samples of effluent, taken at the point of exit froa
our preperty, have besn sialysed by Controls for Radisiion, Inec,,
Cembridge, Massachusetts, The results of the-e analyses are
shown in Exhibit i, Al) sazplos except for the week of March 27
April 2, 1960, are well below the maximum permissable corcentratiaon,
We feel that these data indicate our water trsatment plant ig
sufficiently effective to permit us to cperats within the zoope
of Appsndix *B", Tabls II, of 10 CRF 20,

For the past several months our health physicist has
gathered activity dats around the preparty snd teken a limited
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DAVISON .ITEMICAIL COMPANY

Mr, Lyall Johneen
Ue 3¢ ARC
Jue 20, 1760

nusber of dust saaples, The lattar saaplas were evaluatod by
Controls for dadistiocn and for the most part indicate a low level
of contsminstion,

A manual is belng prepaced that covers sampling pro-
cadures, methods of evaluation, time spent Ly empliyeas at each
Job locstion, sod other pertinent inforaation, DJuring July we
plan to subait a formal repcit which will inclode n ocpy of our
asnval snd additional informetion requostsd in the second sectian
of your letter of March 1., 1360, <8 hope at that tirs the
Comddsaion will be in a position to act favorably cm our spplisetion
fer licenss remewal,

Yery tmuly yours,

DAVISON CHEMICAL COMPARY
Mviesion ef Y, R,irace & Co,

& 'de il

T. 0y Tong:
TOTi1Mc
Attachment
beer Mezsrs., R.D.0codallePase Edmunds
D.F.Barrett
r.C.,Dehler

ReM.Mandle - Pampton
Don Hubbard « Erwin
with attachmants



EXIHIBIT A

Results of weekly composite effluent water sawples taken at the point
of exit from our proparty, without additional dilution, snalyesd radioce
chexically for Thorium by Cantrols for ladiation, Ine,

Sazple dpa/L P.C.
1/1/50 « 1/31./60 2,62 1.1 t N
2/1/60 « 2/1./60 7.9 ¢ 1.b 7.2
2/15/60 - 2/20/60 10,0+ § 9.2
2/22/00 - 2/21/60 3.6 + 1.3 3.3
2/25/60 - 3/5/60 2.6 + 1,1 2.4
3/6/60 « 312/60 Led 1.l 3.9
3/13/60 - 3/13/60 20 + U 81.0
2/20/60 - 3/26/60 6 +1 60,0
3/21/0 - L/2/60 22,0 + 110 218.0
L/3/60 - L/9/60 0 +5.4 27.6
4/10/60 - LA16/60 7.2 + 6.7 83.0
L7/60 - L/23/60 - 67.2 ¢ 6,0 61,0
W/24/60 - W/ 30/60 2546 + L8 25.2
5/1/80 = 5/1/60 79.8 * 7.9 72,6
TOT1flc

6/20/60
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February 8, 1965

FROM: Poter J, Garino
TO: TFile

SUBJECT: SHIPMENT OF RADICACTIVE MATZRIAL

This shipment of Radicactive Material consisting of thoriam-
containing products, has been inspected by me and complizs
with all conditions of the regulation 73,393

&
Total pumber of units loaded_ 2 Y

- ———

Milliroentgens per hour 10 ft from sides of truck___?:-__/f"’/é-

Milliroentgens per hour 5 ft from ends of truck / 4M’/A-‘.

————— e e —

//
Milliroentgens per hour at driver's position ln truck /.5 mi/ M

Driver nctified of locativa limit Y gt

4

Released L»VJL/ /[ & /9,,/(_1965. at Pompton Plains, N.J.

—
_45_2 O AL i

 reter Jo. Garinu
“" Health Physicist
W. R. GRACE & CO,
DAVISON CHEMICAL DIVLIION




DATE: August 22, 1978
FROM: C. P. Metzger
TO: Mr. B.L. Mobley

" ee: Mr. 0. A. Wunderlich

'——?Mt. C. ao 3611

SUBJZCT: Inspection by the N.J. State Department
of Environzental Protection

On August 22, we were visited by Mr. Pasquale Ferraro of the Bureau
of Solid Waste Management. His purpose was to view the area where
burials of radioactive materials have been made and to determine that
no building structure enclosure had been placed oa top of the burial
area.

I was able to show him, in general, where the ma:efials were buried
and to assure him that nothing has been placed above this area. Also,
to assure him that nothing would be placed there in the future.

I believe he is tatally satisfied with the results of his inspection,
therefore, no further action is required om our part, at this tize.

&/ G
C. P. Metzg

CPM:cdb

RECEIVED

AUG 311978

ENERGY ADMIN.

L
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4 RESEARCH FLACE

FOCKVILLE VaRYLAND 20850
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W. R. Grace & Co.
Davison Cremical Division
10 £. Baltimore Street
Baltimore, MD 21202

Attention: Mr, Fred V. Shaw

Dear Mr, Shaw:

Qd > Bl
7727

ESD-78-92 (R&LU)
August 28, 1978
File 2358-01
Report #11

W. R, Grace P. O, 4566

The resulte of gross alpha and beta counting of your two water samples

submited 8/9/78 are as follows:

Gross Alpha

Sample D YD pCi/l + 20
1st Pit [w 4.4+2.3
m:w/§«>
Sump
a) Suspended 1295 + 37
b) Dissolved 91 +9

Also enclosed is the summary of the EPA drinking water requirements for radio-

activity, as we understand them.

cc: D. J. Ditonno [
RECEIVED

ENLAGT pambts

Cross Beta Weight of Solids
pCi/l1 + 20 g/200 m! sample
9.4+3.0 0.0533 ¥
2087 + 31 0.6012
141 + 8 0.1252
I\X‘ . ' \s\\ur

Sincerely,

At rjoie 5. radbag

Marjorie S, Malmberg, Ph.D.

Section Leader

Environmental Radiological
Monitoring Services



EPA INTERIM PRIMARY
DRINKING WATER REGULATIONS

This table is drawn from FR 41:28403-5, July 9, 1976;

40CFR 141.2, .15, .16, .25, and .26, It represents our
current understanding of the National Interim Primary Drinking
Water Regulations as they apply to radioanalytical require-
ments. We do not assume responsibility for the completeness
nor accuracy of interpretation of these regulations as expr2ssed
in this table, nor do we represent that this laboratory is certified
to perform these analyses for community drinking water supplies.

%jﬂ»"- 5&”4!3?16?
Marjorie S. Malmberg, Ph.D.
Laboratory Supervisor

Radiological Laboratory
Environmental Safeguards Division




EPA DRINKING WATER

40 CFR 141

Analysis/ Limit of Maximum
Isotope Detection Contamirnant Level Action level
Ra-226/228 1 pC1/1 s pCi/1 Ann.avg. of 4 qtrs > SpCi/:
combined report to state & public
Grocs alpha 2 pCi/i 15 pCi/l *>E pCi/1, analyse for
particle activity Ra-226 if Ra-226
(incl, Ra-226, >3 pCi/1 analyse for
excluding U Ra-228 --
and Rn) (recom:mend 226 and/or
228 when Gross alpha
>2 in areas known to
have Ra-228 in drinking
water.,
Gross beta 4 pCi/l 50 pCi/1 If >50, identify major
radioactive constituents.
a., Recommended 3H-1000 single, or combined
for all - 89 to give no greater than
' i 4 mrem/yr total body
4 4 L 2
b. Required for: 9-051. -2 or any internal organ. 3
1. Communities 1311_1 NBS Handbook 63
>100,000 134 (1963)
using surface Cs-10 34 - 20,000 pCi/l
water Other 1/10 90g 8 pCi/l
2. Cthers as of applic.
required by  lmit.
state
3. In case of >15, analyze for Sr-89,
nuclear facility Cs-134
contamination
in effluent, **
Notes:
* Measured gross alpha must not exceed 5 pCi/l at a confidence level of
95% (1.650) (i.e. C +1.650<5)
bl Recommend monthly Gross Beta, average quarterly; I-131 quarterly (5 day comp.)
s -
}8;_39-0 } quarterly, av, annual

O NIUS CORPORATION



Monitoring requirements
Gr-a, Ra-226/228

Initiate by 6/24/79
Within 2 years of effective date (6/24/77)
Complete within 3 yrs. (6/24/77)

Analysis of (1) annual composite of 4 consecutive quarterly samples
or
(4) consecutive quarterly samples analyzed and averaged.

. Do this at least once every 4 years. If first year has shown Ra-226/228
<2,5 pCi/l and gross alpha <7.5 pCi/l, then a single sample may be
analyzed i stead of above procedure at discretion of the State.

. State may order more frequent sampling and analysis if cause exists
(mining, etc.)

. New water scurce for 2 community water system -
Monitored 1st year as aktove,
More frequently if ordered by State.

o« Iater monitoring need not include Ra-228 if initial monitoring indicates
é¢bsence and State agrees,

. If Ra=-226 >3 pCi/l annual monitoring may be required by State,

. If maximum is exceeded, supplier of water must notify State and the
public and continue quarterly monitoring.



